No. 359

AN ACT

HB 1769

Repealing the act of October 21, 1959 (P. L. 1336), entitled "An act authorizing the Department of Property and Supplies, with the approval of the Governor, to sell and convey a tract of land situate in the Borough of Polk, Venango County."

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The act of October 21, 1959 (P. L. 1336), entitled "An act authorizing the Department of Property and Supplies, with the approval of the Governor, to sell and convey a tract of land situate in the Borough of Polk, Venango County," is repealed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect immediately.

Approved—The 14th day of December, A. D. 1967.

RAYMOND P. SHAFER

No. 360

AN ACT

HB 1770

Repealing the act of December 8, 1959 (P. L. 1739), entitled "An act authorizing the Department of Property and Supplies, with the approval of the Governor, to sell and convey all or any part of 7,715 square feet of land situate in East Allen Township, Northampton County."

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The act of December 8, 1959 (P. L. 1739), entitled "An act authorizing the Department of Property and Supplies, with the approval of the Governor, to sell and convey all or any part of 7,715 square feet of land situate in East Allen Township, Northampton County," is repealed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect immediately.

APPROVED—The 14th day of December, A. D. 1967.

RAYMOND P. SHAFER